Board Address

200 Mazerac St.

Board Contact
ATTN: Albert Martin
Board Email
bayoubluere@icloud.com
Board Phone
985-872-2175
Board Meeting Time and
Location

Meets on the 1st
Wednesday of each month
@ 6:30pm @ Bayou Blue
Recreation Building (200
Mazerac St., Houma)

Board Members

Albert Martin
Adam Autin
Amanda Fonseca
Carroll White, Jr.
Daniel LeCompte
Wayne Tabor
Guy Campbell, Sr.
Pagne Higginbotham

Recreation District No. 11 Board

Board Member e-mail

Board Creation Information
Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-215

Board Member Term
Pleasure of the Council

Board Member Composition

7 members--qualified voters
residing within district

Board Member Appointed Date

Board Member Resolution

mandyf1010@bellsouth.net
codeddj@yahoo.com

waynejtabor@gmail.com
guycampbellsr@yahoo.com
babygirlpagne@yahoo.com

6/11/2019
8/24/2021
6/11/2019
11/10/2020
6/11/2019
5/25/2021
9/1/2020
6/11/2019

Number
19-132
21-
19-132
20-347
19-132
21-127
20-249
19-132
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