Recreation District No. 11 Board

Board Address

Board Creation Information

200 Mazerac St.

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-215

Board Contact

Board Member Term

ATTN: Albert Martin

Pleasure of the Council

Board Email

bayoubluere@icloud.com

Board Phone

985-872-2175

Board Meeting Time and

Board Member Composition

<u>Location</u>

Meets on the 1st Wednesday of each month @ 6:30pm @ Bayou Blue Recreation Building (200

Mazerac St., Houma)

7 members--qualified voters residing within district

Board Members	Board Member e-mail	Board Member Appointed Date	Board Member Resolution
		board Member Appointed Date	<u>Number</u>
Albert Martin		6/11/2019	19-132
Adam Autin		8/24/2021	21-
Amanda Fonseca	mandyf1010@bellsouth.net	6/11/2019	19-132
Carroll White, Jr.	code4dj@yahoo.com	11/10/2020	20-347
Daniel LeCompte		6/11/2019	19-132
Wayne Tabor	waynejtabor@gmail.com	5/25/2021	21-127
Guy Campbell, Sr.	guycampbellsr@yahoo.com	9/1/2020	20-249
Pagne Higginbotham	babygirlpagne@yahoo.com	6/11/2019	19-132